	NEW MEXICO	NENT OIL	ONSERVATI	ON DIVISI		子の - のだ Form C-101 Revised 10	
			P. O. BOX 2				
DISTRIBL SANTA FE	17104	SA	NTA FE, NEW M	EXICO 87501		SA. Indicate	Type of Leave
FILE						L	
U.S.G.S.		-					6 Gas Lease No.
LAND OFFIC	L	-				B-10	14.0 ******
OPERATOR						())))))	
	PLICATION F	OR PERMIT TO	DRILL, DEEPEN,	OR PLUG BAC	<u>K</u>		MIMMU.
a. Type of Work						7. Unit Agre	ement Name
b. Type of Well	DRILL		DEEPEN	F		8. Farm or L	ease Name
		OTHER		SINGLE Z	NULTIPLE	State	
Name of Operator	r well LZ	UTHER				9. Well No.	
L & E Oil	Company, I	nc.				I-H	
. Address of Opera	rtor			<u> </u>			d Pool, or Wildcat
		220, Houston,	Texas 77063			E. Gram	ma Ridge (Morrov
Location of Well	UNIT LETTER	LOC	ATED 660 ,	EET FROM THE N	orth Line	UNH -	111/2222444/24
T 0 ⁹ 0		Wast		225	34E NUPM		
NO 1,980	FEET FROM THE	West LIN	E OF SEC. II	22S RGE	JAL RUPM	12. County	HHHHHH
MMMM	hillill					Lea	
	HHHHH	*******	<i>++++++++++++</i> ++++++++++++++++++++++++	+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++	<i>+++++++++</i> +++++++++++++++++++++++++++	mm	<i>Hillinn</i>
MMMM				//////////		IIIIII	<i>XIIIIIIIIIIIX</i>
<i>++++++++</i> ++	HHHHH	<i>#####################################</i>	WHHHHH	9. Froposed Depth	IIA. Formation	,	20. ficiary or C.T.
MMMM		///////////////////////////////////////		13,500	Morrow		Rotary
I. Elevations (Shou		erc.) 21A. Kind	6 Sterus Plug. Bond 2	1B. Drilling Contro			. Date Work will start
3,554'	GR	I-well;	attached	Sharp Drillin	g Co.	8/82	
3.		P	ROPOSED CASING AND	CEMENT PROGR	AM		
SIZE OF H		ZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DE	PTH SACKS OF		EST. TOP
<u> </u>		13-3/8	48.00	1,100	935		surface
<u> </u>		10-3/4	51.00	5,600	1,225		1,000
$\frac{12-1/2}{9-1/2}$		7-5/8	20.70	11.300	1.540		5,000
6-3/4		5-1/2	29.70 20	13,500	/1.500		11,300
0-3/4		Q=1/L	2.5	10,000	1,000		,
POP's		-	casing, perforate ril GK		: 11.		
יניב –	10,000	psi WP Car psi WP Hvc	ril GK neron U Double Iril GK				
13-5/ 11" 10"	5,000	por «r inje			•		
10"					PPROVAL VALI PERMIT EXPIR UNLESS DRIL		
IO" ABOVE SPACE DI E IONE. GIVE BLOW	ESCRIBE PROPO OUT PREVENTER PR	SED PROGRAM: IF P	ROPOSAL IS TO DEEPEN O	N PLUG BACK, GIVE D	ATA ON PRESENT PRO		DAYS 3/33 ERWAY AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUC
IO" ABOVE SPACE DI E ZONE. GIVE BLOW	ESCRIBE PROPO OUT PREVENTER PR	SED PROGRAM: IF P	lete to the best of my kn	wwiedge and belief	ATA ON PRESENT PRO	DUCTIVE ZONE	AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUC
IO" ABOVE SPACE DI E IONE. GIVE BLOW	ESCRIBE PROPO OUT PREVENTER PR	SED PROGRAM: IF P		wwiedge and belief	ATA ON PRESENT PRO	DUCTIVE ZONE	

- PATAUG 25 1982

....

TITLE

ORIGINAL S'GHED SY PROVED BY _______ JERRY SEXTON INDITIONS OF APPROBIDIRECANY

NEW _XICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSIO, WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT Form C-102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-65

EL CENTL P

1 1

-

	itances must be from t	the outer boundaries of	the Section.			
Operator	Leo	State	-	Well No.		
L & B OIL COMPANY, Inc.		r				
Unit Letter Section Township	22-S	Range 34-E	County			
Actual Footage Location of Well:						
1980 feet from the WEST	line and	660 fee	t from the NORTH	line		
Ground Level Elev. Producing Formation	Poo	Morrow		Dedicated Acreage:		
3554 Morrow				320 Acres		
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to t	he subject well h	by colored pencil o	r hachure marks on	the plat below.		
2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty).						
3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli- dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?						
X Yes No If answer is "yes," type of consolidation COMMUNITIZATION						
If answer is "no," list the owners a this form if necessary.)	If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of					
No allowable will be assigned to the forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until sion.			-			
				CERTIFICATION		
660'		l Ì	1 hereby	y certify that the information con-		
1980'	Amoco	I.		herein is true and complete to the my knowledge and belief.		
	State	l l	Car			
			Name	0		
Ametada Hess		Centurian		Evans		
State		Bob Hann	ifin 📔 Engin	eering Assistant		
		L & B Oi Merchant		B Oil Company, Inc.		
i i		Don Gridl	ey,eta Date			
1			7/3	0/82		
			l hereb	y certify that the well location		
1				n this plat was plotted from field		
		Ì	11	f actual surveys made by me or		
		Í		y supervision, and that the same and correct to the best of my		
				lge and belief.		
			<u></u>]	y 15, 1982		
		l	Date Surv	-		
		l		y D. BOSWell Professional Engineer		
		1	and/or La	nd Surveyor		
_			Certific	D. Bosmell		
0 330 660 '90 1320 1650 1980, 2310	2640 2000			6689		

RECEIVED

AUG 1 0 1982 Nosps office

111

STATE OF REVENUES	•
OI CONSERVATION DIVISION	Fors C-101
DISTRIBUTION P. O. BOX 2088	Revised 12-1-73
SANTA FE SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501	
	Sa. Indicate Type of Lesse
U.3.G.S.	State X
	5. State Oil 6 Gas Lease :.o.
OPERATOR	
	<u>B-1040</u>
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (00 NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL ON TO DEEPEN OF PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "TAPPLICATION FOR PERMIT -" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)	
	7. Unit Agreement ligne
OIL GAS X OTHER-	
	8. Farm or Lease Hame
L & B Oil Company, Inc.	State
	9. Well No.
3. Address of Operator 2600 S. Gessner, Suite 220, Houston, Texas 77063	I 🗩
4. Location of Well	10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat
C 660 N 1.980	E. Gramma Ridge (Morro
UNIT LETTER UUU_ PEET PROM THE LINE AND VEET PROM	
W 77 228 34E	
THE LINE, SECTION TOWNSHIP 22S RANGE 34E NMPM.	
15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)	12. County
3,554' GR	Lea Allalla
16. Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Oth	er Data
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT	REPORT OF:
	ALTERING CASING
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUS AND ASANDONMENT
PULL OR ALTER CASING	
OTHER	
OTHER	
Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including	estimated date of starting any proposed

17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly work) SEE RULE 1103.

9/19/82 TD 11,200'. Ran 54 jts., 7-5/8", 29.70#, T-95, LT&C, 8RD; 125 jts., 7-5/8", 29.70#, N-80, LT&C, 8RD; and 95 jts., 7-5/8", 26.40#, N-80, LT&C, 8RD casing. Set at 11,200'. DV tool at 7,482'. Cemented 1st stage w/370 sx. Halliburton Lite + 5 lb/sx KCl + 0.6% Hallad-22A and 340 sx. Class "H" + 0.6% Halad-22A + 0.4% CFR-2 + 5 lb/sx KCl. Cemented 2nd stage w/400 sx. Halliburton Lite + 5 lb/sx KCl + 0.6% Halad-22A and 300 sx. Class "H" w/50/50 Pozmix A + 0.6% Halad-22A + 5 lb/sx KCl.

	Depth	Temp., ^o F	Calculated Top of Cement	Slurry Mixing Temp., ^o F	Cement Strength psi	Cement in Place Prior to Test Hrs.
DV Tool	7,482	135	4,700	95	2,900	62
Float Shoe	11,200	167	8,000	95	3,100	67

.

•

4

Casing tested w/2,000 psi w/9.7 ppg mud in hole (12.3 ppg EMW) for 30 minutes; no failure. Reduced hole to 6-3/4" and resumed drilling.

8. I hereby certify that the information above is true and co	mplete to the best of my knowledge and belief.	:
ence Caryl Ewans)	Engineering Assistant	10/25/82
CHOHAL SIGNED BY		OCT 28 1982
JERRY SEXTON	TITLE	DATE

RECEIVED OCT 26 1982

:

.

.